In this Agreement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following words and expressions have the following meanings:

Business Days: a day, other than Saturday, Sunday or public holiday in England, when banks in London are open for business.

Closing Payment: the sum of $350,000.00 (three hundred and fifty thousand dollars (USD)).

Current Liability:  any fees costs or payments whatsoever due and payable by NCI to MJI prior to the Termination Date.

Dollar General Products: the following products:

a) YL-7GTPOX-A2083800026371Green Tea Peel Off; and

b) YL-7FA05-A2/US083800041480Charcoal Peel-Off;

[...]

the mutually complimentary public statement, agreed by the Parties to be issued regarding the termination of the EDA and
reasons for it, a draft of which is attached to this Agreement at Schedule 2.

Stock: All current outstanding stock as are itemised in Schedule A to this Agreement.

Stock Price: $1,100,000.00 (one million one hundred thousand dollars (USD))

Territory: United States of America.

Termination Date: the date of this Agreement.

Walmart Products: the following products:

a) YL-7TEATREE-US083800035953 Tea Tea Peel Off; and

b) YL-7FA05-A2/US083800041480Charcoal Peel-Off; and